## State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling #LSP2362 of the

### Board of Stewards

### LONE STAR PARK AT GRAND PRAIRIE

OWNER-TRAINERDEVILLE, CARLLicense #132906Ruling Date:06/06/2009Violation Date:03/13/2009Redistribute Purse:NoViolation Date:03/13/2009

Rules Violated:

311.214 FAILURE TO PAY RACING DEBT

Upon being duly notified, Owner/Trainer Carl DeVille failed to appear before the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards on 06/05/09. A hearing was held in absentia resulting in a suspension of Mr. DeVille's TxRC occupational license pending settlement of a default judgement in favor of California Hay Company in the amount of \$2004.62, court costs, and 5% interest per annum.

During the term of this suspension Carl DeVille is denied access to all facilities under the jurisdiction of the Texas Racing Commission.

Entry of any horses owned or trained by Mr. Carl Deville is denied pending sale or transfer to parties approved by the Board of Stewards.

By Order of the Board of Stewards DENNIS SIDENER JERRY BURGESS JOHN FERRARA JR

# State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

### Official Ruling # LSP2362

#### Supplement # 1

06/10/2009

Having satisfied the requirements of the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards in ruling #LSP2362 Carl Deville is hereby restored to good standing.